

TOTAL

SUBDIVISION APPLICATION

Madison Plan Commission

215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd; Room LL-100

PO Box 2985; Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2985

Phone: 608.266.4635 | Facsimile: 608.267.8739

Date Stamp

** Please read both pages of the application completely and fill in all required fields** This application form may also be completed online at www.cityofmadison.com/planning/plan.html 1a. Application Type. (Choose ONE) **Preliminary Subdivision Plat Final Subdivision Plat** Land Division/ Certified Survey Map (CSM) If a Plat, Proposed Subdivision Name: 1b. Review Fees. Make checks payable to "City Treasurer." For Preliminary and Final Plats, an application fee of \$200, plus \$35 per lot and outlot contained on the plat drawing. For Certified Survey Maps, an application fee of \$200 plus \$150 per lot and outlot contained on the certified survey map. 2. Applicant Information.

GREAT NEIGHBOR Hoods INC. Name of Property Owner. DJK REAL ESTATE, LLC Representative, if any: DON ESPOSITO Street Address: 6801 SouTH TOWNE DRIVE City/State: MADISON WI Zip: 537/3 Telephone: (608) 226-3140 Fax: (608) 223-0439 Email: DESPOSITO @VERIDIANHOMES.COM Firm Preparing Survey: D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE & ASSOC Contact: WAYNE BARSNESS Street Address: 7530 WESTWARD WAY City/State: Telephone: (608) 833-7530 Fax: (608) 833-1089 Email: WBARSNESS @ DONOFRIO. CC Survey Firm Check only ONE - ALL Correspondence on this application should be sent to: Property Owner 3a. Project Information. 6205 KILPATRICK LANE GZOZ & GZOG COTTAGE GROVE ROAD in the City or Town of: MADISON Parcel Address 0710-111-0304-2 0710-111-0305-0 Tax Parcel Number(s): School District: MADISON Existing Zoning District(s): PUDSIP & A Development Schedule: Proposed Zoning District(s) (if any): R2T Provide a Legal Description of Site on Reverse Side 3b. For Surveys Located Outside the Madison City Limits and in the City's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction: Date of Approval by Dane County: Date of Approval by Town: In order for an exterritorial request to be accepted, a copy of the approval letters from both the town and Dane County must be submitted. Is the subject site proposed for annexation? No Yes If YES, approximate timeframe: 4. Survey Contents and Description. Complete table as it pertains to the survey; do not complete gray areas. Lets | Outlets Land Use Acres Describe the use of the lots and outlots on the survey Residential 1.03 RESIDENTIAL Retail/Office Industrial **Outlots Dedicated to City** Homeowner Assoc. Outlots Other (state use)

1.03

OVER →

U	rveys (prepared by a Registered Land Surveyor):
	For <u>Preliminary Plats</u> , eighteen (18) copies of the drawing drawn to scale are required. The drawing is required to provide all information as it pertains to the proposed subdivision as set forth in Section 16.23 (7)(a) of the Madison General Ordinances. The drawings shall include, but are not limited to, a description of existing site conditions and natural features, delineation of all public and private utilities that serve the site (denote field located versus record drawings), the general layout of the proposed subdivision, the dimensions of lots and outlots, widths of existing and proposed rights of way, topographic information, and any other information necessary for the review of the proposed subdivision.
	For <u>Final Plats</u> , sixteen (16) copies of the drawing are required to be submitted. The final plat shall be drawn to the specifications of Section 236.20 of the Wisconsin Statutes.
	For <u>Certified Survey Maps (CSM)</u> , sixteen (16) copies of the drawing are required. The drawings shall include all of the information set forth in Sections 16.23 (7)(a) and (d) of the Madison General Ordinances, including existing site conditions, the nature of the proposed land division and any other necessary data. Utility data (field located or from utility maps) may be provided on a separate map submitted with application.
	All surveys submitted with this application are required to be <u>collated</u> , <u>stapled and folded</u> so as to fit within an 8 1/2" X 14" case file. In addition, an 8-1/2 X 11 inch reduction of each sheet must also be submitted.
	port of Title and Supporting Documents: All plats and certified surveys submitted to the City of Madison for proval shall include a Report of Title satisfactory to the Real Estate Division as required in Section 16.23 of the adison General Ordinances. A minimum of two (2) copies of the City of Madison standard 60/30 year Report of le shall be obtained from a local, reputable title insurance company. Title insurance or a title commitment olicy is NOT acceptable (i.e. a Preliminary Title Report or a Record Information Certificate). The owner or plicant must deliver a third copy of the Report of Title to the survey firm preparing the plat of CSM. The plicant shall submit a copy of all documents listed in the Report of Title for each copy of the report submitted.
	r Residential <u>Preliminary Plats</u> ONLY: If the proposed project will result in ten (10) or more dwelling units, s required to comply with the City's Inclusionary Zoning requirements under Section 28.04 (25) of the Zoning dinance. A separate INCLUSIONARY ZONING DWELLING UNIT PLAN APPLICATION explaining the oject's conformance with these ordinance requirements shall be submitted with your application.
	er Surveys Creating Residential Lots: The applicant shall include a certified copy of the accepted option or er, including all terms of the purchase and any other information that may be deemed necessary by the Real tate Division to assist them in determining Fair Market Value for the purpose of establishing park fees.
	or Surveys <u>Outside</u> the Madison City Limits: A copy of the approval letters from <u>both</u> the town in which the operty is located and Dane County must be submitted with your request. The City of Madison may not consider survey within its extraterritorial jurisdiction without it first having been approved by the town and Dane County.
	r Surveys Conveying Land to the Public: A Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Report may be quired if any interest in these lands are to be conveyed to the public. Please contact the City's Real Estate vision at 267-8719, ext. 305 for a determination as soon as possible.
U	empleted application and required Fee (from Section 1b on front): \$\left(\frac{800.00}{\cdot}\) Make all checks payable "City Treasurer."
Y	ectronic Application Submittal: All applicants are required to submit a copy of the completed application form, gal description and preliminary and/or final plats or certified survey map as individual Adobe Acrobat PDF files implied either on a non-returnable CD-ROM to be included with their application materials, or in an e-mail sent pcapplications@cityofmadison.com. The e-mail shall include the name of the project and applicant. Applicants able to provide the materials electronically should contact the Planning Unit at 266-4635 for assistance.
-	attests that this application has been completed accurately and all required materials have been submitted:
	's Printed Name WAYNE D. BARSNESS Signature WRYNCD. BALL
Date _	1/5/09 Interest In Property On This Date OWNERS SURVEYOR
For Offi	Use Only Date Rec'd: 4 / 5 / 6 PC Date: Alder District: Amount Paid: \$ 800
Effective	Use Only Date Rec'd: 5/5/6/PC Date Alder District: 7 Amount Paid: \$ 800 0

5. Required Submittals. Your application is required to include the following (check all that apply):

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP OUTLOT 1 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. 12110 AND A PARCEL OF LAND					
NORTHY-CORNER LOCATED IN THE SW1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC. 11 TAN RIGE SECTION 11, TAN, RIGE, CITY OF MADISON. WISDOT COUNTY DANE COUNTY WISCONSIN					
COORDINATES ARE: N 489.142.25 E 849.840.54 GRANDVIEW COMMONS COMMONS					
283 284 285					
KILPATRICK LANE & KILPATRICK LANE & AND PUBLIC SIDEMALK EASEMENT DOC. NO. 4339129					
929.10' 69.00' 6					
LOT 900 LOT 901 LOT 901 LOT 903 LOT 903 S.F. 20 10.905 S.F. 22 11.375 S.F. 20 25 11.304 S.F. 20 25 5.F. 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25					
239.099 SERVITED SUPPLY SOO 43 '30 "W 16 PORT 100, 121,02 SOO 43 '30 "W 16 SOO 43 '30 "E SOO 43 '30 "E SOO 43 '30 "E SOO 43 '30 "E					
69.01' 1000.1 69.01' 1000.1 69.01' 1000.1 69.01' 1000.1 10					
S88° 24' 55"W 274.03' L6' PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT CENTER SEC. 11 TTN RIOE					
COTTAGE GROVE ROAD					
(C.T.H. BB)					
LEGEND FOUND 3/4" SOLID ROUND IRON STAKE					
O PLACED 3/4 "x 18" SOLID ROUND IRON STAKE WEIGHING 1.50 Ibs/ft. X CHISELED "x" IN SIDEWALK FOUND CITY OF MADISON CONCRETE MONUMENT W/BRASS CAP					
() "RECORDED AS" INFORMATION 998.4 LOT CORNER ELEVATION OIRECTION OF SURFACE DRAINAGE (SEE NOTE 1.) //// NO VEHICULAR ACCESS BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO THE WEST LINE OF THE NET/4 OF SECTION 11. TZN. RIOE. WIDOT COUNTY COORDINATE SYSTEM. GRID BEARING SOO° 57' 41"E					
//// NO VEHICULAR ACCESS ORIO SEARING SOO° 57' 41"E O 50 Scole 1" = 50'					
DATE: MARCH 25, 2009					
D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC. F.N.: 09-07-1038 C.S.M. NO					
7530 Westward Way, Madison, W1 5371.7 Phone: 608.833.7530 • Fax: 608.833.1089 DOC. NO					
YOUR NATURAL RESOURCE FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT SHEET 1 OF 5 VOL. SHEET SHEET					

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I. Wayne D. Barsness, Registered Land Surveyor S-1561, do hereby certify that this survey is in full compliance with Chapter 236.34 of the Wisconsin Statutes and the Subdivision Regulations of the City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, and under the direction of the Owners listed below, I have surveyed, divided and mapped the land described herein and that said map is a correctly dimensioned representation of the exterior boundaries and division of the land surveyed. Said land is described as follows:

Outlot 1. Certified Survey Map No. 12110 recorded in volume 74 of Certified Survey Maps on pages 328-332 as Document No. 4296353 Dane County Registry and a parcel of land located in the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 11. T7N. R10E. City of Madison. Dane County, Wisconsin to-wit: Commencing at the north 1/4 corner of said Section 11: thence S00°57′41″E. 2404.67 feet: thence N89°16′30″E. 929.10 feet to the northwest corner of said Outlot 1. Certified Survey Map No. 12110 and the point of beginning: thence continuing N89°16′30″E. 274.00 feet: thence S00°43′30″E. 162.29 feet; thence S88°24′55″W. 274.03 feet to the southwest corner of said Outlot 1: thence N00°43′30″W along the west line of said Outlot 1, 166.40 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 45,031 square feet.

Doted	thi	`s	day	of	***************************************			.2009
Wayne	D.	Borsness.	Regi	ste	red	Land	Surveyor	S-1561



NOTES

- Arrows indicate the direction of surface drainage swale at individual property lines. Said drainage swale shall be graded with the construction of each principal structure and maintained by the lot owner unless modified with the approval of the City Engineer. Elevations given are for property corners at ground level and shall be maintained by the lot owner.
- 2. All lots within this survey are subject to a public easement for drainage purposes which shall be a minimum of five (5) feet in width measured from the property line to the interior of each lot. Easements shall not be required on property lines shared with greenways or public streets. No structures may be constructed within said easement and no other obstructions to drainage. including landscaping are permitted without the prior written approval of the City Engineer.

In the event of a City of Madison Plan Commission and/or Common Council approved redivision of a previously subdivided property, the underlying public easements for drainage purposes are released and replaced by those required and created by the current approved subdivision.

- 3. This Certified Survey Map is subject to the following recorded instruments:
 - A. PUD (GDP) and PUD (SIP) zoning documents for the Grandview Commons Neighborhood, recorded as Doc. No. 3589157 and amended as Doc. No. 3638593.
 - B. Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions recorded as Doc. No. 3615505; amended by Doc. No. 3678368; amended by Doc. No. 3755204; amended by Doc. No. 3792373; amended by Doc. No. 3872555
 - C. Declaration of Conditions and Covenants recorded in Doc. No. 3867658 and Doc. No. 3867659
 - D. Perpetual Eosement for Public Sidewalk purposes recorded as Doc. No. 4339129

SHEET 2 OF 5

D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
7530 Westward Way, Madison, WI 53717
Phone: 608.833.7530 • Fax: 608.833.1089
VALUE WATER OF DESCRIPTE FOR I AND DEVEL COMPANY

DATE: MARCH 24. 2009	
F.N.: 09-07-103B	
C.S.M. NO	_
DOC. NO.	
VOLSHEET	

CERTIFIED SURVEY	MAP
OWNER'S CERTIFICATE	
Great Neighborhoods, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation duly and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State does hereby certify that said corporation caused the land this certified survey to be surveyed, divided, mapped and on this certified survey.	e of Wisconsin, Owner, ds described on
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Great Neighborhoods, Inc., has a to be signed by its officer(s) of said corporation at Marthis day of, 2009.	
Great Neighborhoods. Inc.	
<u>*************************************</u>	
State of Wisconsin) County of Dane)55	
Personally came before me this day of	. 2009
to me known to be the of the and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as the deed of said corporation by its authority for the	nt as such officer
My commission expires	Dane County, Wisconsin
MORTGAGEE CERTIFICATE	
M & 1 Marshall & Ilsley Bank , a corporation duly organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, lands contained in this certified survey map, does hereby a above Owner's Certificate and to the surveying, dividing, medication of the lands described in this certified survey	mortgagee of onsent to the apping and
In witness whereof, said M & I Marshall & lisley Bank has o presents to be signed by its corporate officer(s) listed be corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on thisday of	low₁ and its
M & 1 Marshall & listey Bank	
	
State of Wisconsin) County of Dane 185.	
Personally came before me this day of above named corporate officer(s) to me known to be the per the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.	, 2007, the son(s) who executed
My commission expires Notary Public. D	ane County, Wisconsin
WAYNED. WAYNED. SARSNESS SARSN	
BLAÖK EARTH, WIS. DA	TE: MARCH 24. 2009 N.: 09-07-103B
D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	S.M. NO

7530 Westward Way, Madison, Wl 53717 Phone: 608.833.7530 • Fax: 608.833.1089 YOUR HATURAL RESOURCE FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

DJK Real Estate, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company duly organized and

existing under and by virtue of owner, does hereby certify the described on this certified stand dedicated as represented certify that this certified stability of Madi	at said limited liability c urvey map to be surveyed∙ d on this certified survey ma urvey map is required by s∙	company caused the land Nivided, mapped Np. We further
In witness whereof, said DJK f to be signed by its Limited L Wisconsin, this	iability Company officer II	sted below of Modison.
By: Veridian Devel	eol Estate, LLC opment, ŁLC, J†s Sole Membe	er
State of Wisconsin) //SS.		
County of Done)		
Personally came before me thi to me known to be the Assista Campany, and acknowledged tha of said Campany by its author	int Secretary of the above (it he executed the foregoing	., 2009. Donold A. Esposito. Jr. named Limited Liability g instrument as such officer
My commission expires	Notary Pu	blic. Dane County, Wisconsin
	a laws of the State of Wis artified survey map, does and to the surveying, div ascribed in this certified the large and lisley Bo the corporate officer(s) I	consin, mortgagee of hereby consent to the ciding, mapping and I survey map, ank hos caused these isted below, and itsday of, 2009.
State of Wisconsin) ISS. County of Dane I		
Personally came before me above named corporate offi the foregoing instrument (icer(s) to me known to be	the personis; who executed
My commission expires	VAYNE D.	ublic. Dane County, Wisconsin
	BARSNESS TO A SECOND BLACK EARTH, S SECOND BLACK EARTHH, S SECOND BLACK EARTH BLAC	DATE: MARCH 24. 2009 F.N.: 09-07-103B
D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	WIS.	C.S.M. NO.
7530 Westward Way, Madison, WI 53717 Phone: 608.833.7530 • Fax: 608.833.1089	WAS SURVEYED	DOC. NO.
YOUR NATURAL RESOURCE FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT	SHEEDING OF 5	VOLSHEET

CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

MADISON COMMON COUNCIL CERTIF	TICATE		
"RESOLVED that this Certific hereby approved by Enactment adopted on the day of further provided for the acceptance."	Number	. File I.D. Number , 2009, and that said enactment dicated and rights conveyed	
by said Certified Survey Map	to the City of Madison f	or public use."	
Dated this day or	ŧ• 2	009.	
Moribeth Witzel-Behl. City C	lerk, City of Madison, Da	ne County, Wisconsin	
MADISON PLAN COMMISSION CERTIF	ICATE		
Approved for recording per th	e Secretary of the City o	of Madison Plan Commission.	
By:	Date	*	
Mark A. Olinger, Secretary			
REGISTER OF DEEDS CERTIFICATE	www.		
Received for recording this	day of	. 2009.	
eto'clockM. and re			
Survey Maps on Pages	as Document Number		
Kristi Chlebowski. Dane Count	y Register of Deeds		
VAYNE D. BARSVESS S-1681			
WAYNE D. BARSIVESS S-1591 BLACK EARTH. WIS. CURN			
		DATE: MARCH 24, 2009	
D'ONOFRIO KOTTKE AND ASSOCIATES, INC.		F.N.: 09-07-1038	
7530 Westward Way, Madison, WI 53717		C.S.M. NO.	
Phone: 608.833.7530 • Fax: 608.833.1089		DOC. NO.	
YOUR NATURAL RESOURCE FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT	SHEET 5 OF 5	VOLSHEET	